	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
(1	Disj Danjecting PS Sitiguri Year 2023 FIR No. 149/23 Date 01/03/23
- 2	Year 2023 FIR No. 179/23 Date 01/03/23
*	Sections — ii) Act — Sections — 135(1)(a) %
	(iii) Act
3	3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day
	Time Period
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date. 01 /03/23 Time. 00:15hrs.
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s)
	Type of Information: Wればten / Oral
5.	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 1 Km (app ax) South-was Beat No.
	(b) Address South Deshbandhupana near 4H Club, Dist- Danjecking
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.S
6	
0.	Complainant / Informant:
	(a) Name Prashanta Kumar Mahato
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name
	(c) Date / Year of Birth: (d) Nationality 1いら14人
	(e) Passport No
	(1) Occupation Hssistant Engineer and Station Manager
	(g) Address Milanpally Ccc
7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	Mr. Dipen Kar South Deshbandhupara near 44 Club
	Dist- Dajceling.
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
	Gya a the form
	1-VC Cable (approx 3 metre)
40.	T
	Total value of properties stolen / involved/
	Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any/
12. F	FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original won'then complaint is breaked as FIR which is enclosed herewith.
	treated as fire which is enclosed herewith.
13. A	action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
u	p the investigation / directed ASI Barun Kr Dey of Silguri PS to take up
in	ovestigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
	risdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	formant free of cost.
111	/ 1
	Noted in written complaint
	gnature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer with his Police Station Inspects of the Station
of	Siliguri Polissiongrati
	On 02/03/23 at 10:30hrs.
o. Da	ate & Time of despatch to the court: Rank: No. INSPR of Police.

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD. (A Govt. of West Bengal Enterprise)

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER MILANPALLY C.C.C

Memo No.:- AE/MPCCC/ FIR/ 233 6

Dated:28.02.2023.

To, The Office-in-Charge, Siliguri Police Station PO :-Siliguri, Dist. Darjeeling

> Subject: - F.I.R. against direct hooking from LTOH line for Domestic use by Mr. Dipen Kar, South Deshbandhupara near 4H Club Dist.-Darjeeling under Milanpally Customer Care Centre, WBSEDCL

Sir,

I, Prashanta Kumar Mahato, Assistant Engineer and Station Manager, Milanpally CCC do hereby lodge complaint against Mr. Dipen Kar, South Deshbandhupara near 4H Club Dist.-Darjeeling, at about 14:55 hours in pursuance of a secret information. I along with Mr. A. Mahandeo, DE(Electrical), Darjeeling Regional & Mr. Pranab Sikder, S.O., Darjeeling Region along with on duty mobile van personnel inspected the house after issuing notice and detected one service cable was connected from LT network like as regular line but he is not a consumer of WBSEDCL. On further checking, it was also found that Mr. Dipen Kar was consuming electrical energy for DOMESTIC purpose as mentioned in the inspection report by direct hooking from LT network by using 3 metre (approx.) service cable from Balcony of 1st floor.

As he has committed offence as punishable u/s 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act. Hence, I seized PVC cable (approx 3 metre) after preparing the seizure list duly signed by all. An inspection report was also prepared and necessary copies were served to the representative of Mr. Dipen Kar.

The physical load was found 1.18 kVA.

Therefore, you are requested to register a case u/s 135(1)(a) of Electricity Act against Mr. Dipen Kar and arrange for its investigation

Enclosed:

- 1. Copy of notice
- 2. Seizure list
- 3. Inspection note
- 4. Label

Received on 01/03/23 at 00:15ho vide sig PS GDG no. 01 dated 01/03/23 and started Sly PS case no - 149/23 dated 01/03/23 uls 135(1)(a) of Electricity Azt and endosed to Asi Barun kr Day of Siligur Ps for its investigation.

Thanking You, Prashante Kn Mahrti 28/M27

Assistant Engineer & Station Manager a.M. Milanpally CCC

WBSEDCL.

8900795070

Bidyut Bhavan, Block - DJ, Sector - II, Bidhannagar, Kolkata- 700091; Website: www.wbsedcl.in; E-mail: smmpges@gmail.com MIN No: U40109WB2007SGC113473; Phone No: 0353-2561036/2561020

Inspector-In-Charge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionarate